25th ANNIVERSARY

<JHLKLEY
ah’t"&‘ HARRIERS

1986-2011

Ilkley Lido Relays 2011
RESULTS

Not the best of days weather wise but as usual when the call comes Ilkley Harriers raise their game and turn out in style, thank you.
Morgan and Alison got everyone registered; Eric, Sue and Rebecca kept the traffic at bay while we got on the road and all the marshalls
and young Weston kept us safe and going in the right direction, not a nice day to be out there so well done; Diane was on hand to mend
our wounds which luckily weren't too many; Neil, Michael, Tony and Malcolm got the timing spot on, a difficult task in a relay and Paul got
the results out faster than you could eat your sandwiches! The food was excellent and enough to go round for everyone, Christine, Liz
and Jane looked after us all really well and presented us with £66.71 for our charity collection.

Then there were the runners, thanks, to Bingley, Otley and the un-attached runners for bringing teams and the llkley squads who gave
their all, hope you enjoyed it.

Congratulations to all the team class winners, and to Nathaniel Williams and Sally Morley who have set splendid records (beating the
YVAA RR records on the same course in 2009 and 2010, Sally actually beating her own record of 18:48 by some 20 seconds).

We are going to try and develop this event, as the racing calender needs a short road relay that is open to all, hopefully our contributions
today will set that off.

Finally thanks to Neil Chapman for all his help as ever.

Peter Shields, race organiser.

Time Team# Team Name Class  Runners
1 51.54 25 Otley A (¢} Tom Midgley, Julian Mawson, Liam Dunne
2 54.18 17 Old llkley Samuels V40 Steve Turland, Mark Mon-Williams, Steve Weston
3 54.45 7 Ilkley Open A (e} Martin Archer, Jules Carter, Lee Morley
4 56.13 21 Trackstars V40 Mark lley, David Brown, Dave Cummings
5 56.31 10  llkley V50 V50 Andrew Merrick, Ken Souyave, Nick Pearce
6 58.04 15  Total XC Mixed Stu Pitches, Alison Weston, lan Furlong
7 58.18 13 Ilkley Flyers (e} lan Rowbotham, Steve Coy, Phil Hirst
8 61.11 3 Mao's Army Mixed Ryan Williams, Laura Cummings, Nathaniel Williams
9 61.26 9 likley Ladies F Sally Morley, Kate Archer, Rachel Carter
10 62.13 1 The Cupcakes 0 Mark Hanson, Richard Sellars, Paul Myers
11 62.59 18  llkley Allsorts Mixed Catherine Gibbons, Richard Reeve, Paul Stephens
12 63.35 14 llkley Juniors u20 Bradley Chapman, Kieran Roebuck, Peter Linnegan
13 64.29 6 Ice Men o Nigel Tapper, Matthew Rutter, Stephen Rhodes
14 64.57 8 Hungari Runnng (e} Nick Page, A Bailey, Will Green
15 65.07 2 Bingley Harriers F50 F50 Mary Green, Sue Fulton, Becky Weight
16 66.37 24 Otley Women F Tamara Weatherhead, Sharron Smith, Caron Ralph
17 67.14 23 OtleyB 0 Richard Hamer, Lloyd Best, Richard Hamer
18 68.24 4 likley Harriers F50 F50 Alison Bennett, Hilda Coulsey, Val Kerr
19 68.52 19 Ilkley Mixed Bag Mixed Chris Cunningham, Gemma Carpenter, Rebecca Mon-Williams
20 75.13 20  llkley Worse For Wear F50 Adela Reperecki, Janet Bairstow, Debbie Lewis
21 76.24 5 It was a good idea at the time Mixed Sue Bickerdike, Abigail Bailey, Paul Sugden

22 7733 22
23 79.29 12
24 79.49 16
25 82.23 11

www.ilkleyharriers.co.uk

The X Factor
Understated
Eton Trifles

Strictly Unfit

F Jacqui Weston, Emma O'Looney, Anna Nolan

F40 Helen Cook, Rachel Websdale, Angela Sturgeon
F40 Kate Lofthouse, Sarah Hayes, Carole Heirman-Rix
Mixed Bernie Gibbons, David Millson, Andrew Bennett

Next Ilkley Harriers Event:

Tlkley 5 mile road race for Sue Ryder, Manorlands,

on Saturday 26th Nov

13 November 2011



O O NGOV A WNR

U b H PP PEPLPPPAPAPAWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRIRIRR}ER@R}@[
O WO NOOTUEAEWNRERPROOVONOULDA,WNROOVOONOULBABWNROOOGONOUVUEALAWNRERDO

Leg Time
15:31 Rec
16:51
16:56
17:16
17:30
17:39
17:43
17:55
18:07
18:10
18:13
18:18
18:20
18:27 Rec
18:29
18:39
18:44
18:48
18:53
19:05
19:05
19:28
19:33
19:55
19:58
19:59
20:03
20:07
20:30
20:35
20:39
20:44
20:58
21:00
21:06
21:17
21:26
21:32
21:34
21:53
21:56
21:59
22:03
22:13
22:37
22:45
22:47
22:51
23:03
23:10

Runner Name
Nathaniel Williams
Liam Dunne

Tom Midgley
Martin Archer
Lee Morley

Mark Mon-Williams
Stu Pitches

Steve Turland
Julian Mawson
Andrew Merrick
Steve Coy

lan Furlong

Dave Cummings
Sally Morley
Lloyd Best

lan Rowbotham
Steve Weston
Mark lley

Nick Pearce
David Brown
Richard Reeve
Ken Souyave
Bradley Chapman
Mark Hanson
Paul Stephens
Jules Carter
Mary Green

Nigel Tapper
Stephen Rhodes
Rebecca Mon-Williams
Will Green

Paul Myers

A Bailey

Kate Archer
Alison Bennett
Peter Linnegan
Phil Hirst

Tamara Weatherhead
Richard Sellars
Sharron Smith
Chris Cunningham
Rachel Carter
Alison Weston
Becky Weight
Ryan Williams
Kieran Roebuck
Anna Nolan

Sue Fulton

Laura Cummings
Val Kerr

Team # Team Name

3
25
25

7

7
17
15
17
25
10
13
15
21

9
23
13
17
21
10
21
18
10
14

1
18

7

N

Mao's Army

Otley A

Otley A

llkley Open A
Ilkley Open A

Old likley Samuels
Total XC

Old llkley Samuels
Otley A

llkley V50

llkley Flyers

Total XC
Trackstars

llkley Ladies

Otley B

Ilkley Flyers

Old llkley Samuels
Trackstars

Ilkley V50
Trackstars

llkley Allsorts
Ilkley V50

lIkley Juniors

The Cupcakes
llkley Allsorts
Ilkley Open A
Bingley Harriers F50
Ice Men

Ice Men

Ilkley Mixed Bag
Hungari Runnng
The Cupcakes
Hungari Runnng
Ilkley Ladies

Ilkley Harriers F50
Ilkley Juniors
llkley Flyers

Otley Women
The Cupcakes
Otley Women
llkley Mixed Bag
Ilkley Ladies

Total XC

Bingley Harriers F50
Mao's Army

llkley Juniors

The X Factor
Bingley Harriers F50
Mao's Army

Ilkley Harriers F50

-
(1
oq

W NN WNEWNWENNPWWENDNWWWWERPRERPNWERPRERPNDNNWEPRPWENPWWNERPNPEPRERPNWERERWW



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

23:12
23:20
23:43
23:52
23:56
24:08
24:22
24:23
24:30
24:53
25:40
25:42
25:51
26:02
26:12
26:17
26:20
26:21
26:35
26:41
27:00
27:06
27:27
28:29
29:36

Caron Ralph

Nick Page

Adela Reperecki
Matthew Rutter
Catherine Gibbons
Hilda Coulsey
Richard Hamer
Richard Hamer
Debbie Lewis

Paul Sugden

Sue Bickerdike
Helen Cook
Abigail Bailey
Sarah Hayes
Andrew Bennett
Emma O'Looney
Carole Heirman-Rix
Gemma Carpenter
Bernie Gibbons
Angela Sturgeon
Janet Bairstow
Rachel Websdale
Kate Lofthouse
Jacqui Weston
David Millson

24

20

18

23
23
20

12

16
11
22
16
19
11
12
20
12
16
22
11

Otley Women

Hungari Runnng

Ilkley Worse For Wear

Ice Men

llkley Allsorts

Ilkley Harriers F50

Otley B

Otley B

Ilkley Worse For Wear

It was a good idea at the time
It was a good idea at the time
Understated

It was a good idea at the time
Eton Trifles

Strictly Unfit

The X Factor

Eton Trifles

Ilkley Mixed Bag

Strictly Unfit

Understated

Ilkley Worse For Wear
Understated

Eton Trifles

The X Factor

Strictly Unfit

NP P NNWENWNWNMNMNRERPPRPWWERERWONENPRPRPEPW



	Post Race Team Results
	Post Race Leg Times

