

Ilkley Lido Relays 2011 RESULTS

Not the best of days weather wise but as usual when the call comes Ilkley Harriers raise their game and turn out in style, thank you. Morgan and Alison got everyone registered; Eric, Sue and Rebecca kept the traffic at bay while we got on the road and all the marshalls and young Weston kept us safe and going in the right direction, not a nice day to be out there so well done; Diane was on hand to mend our wounds which luckily weren't too many; Neil, Michael, Tony and Malcolm got the timing spot on, a difficult task in a relay and Paul got the results out faster than you could eat your sandwiches! The food was excellent and enough to go round for everyone, Christine, Liz and Jane looked after us all really well and presented us with £66.71 for our charity collection.

Then there were the runners, thanks, to Bingley, Otley and the un-attached runners for bringing teams and the Ilkley squads who gave their all, hope you enjoyed it.

Congratulations to all the team class winners, and to Nathaniel Williams and Sally Morley who have set splendid records (beating the YVAA RR records on the same course in 2009 and 2010, Sally actually beating her own record of 18:48 by some 20 seconds).

We are going to try and develop this event, as the racing calender needs a short road relay that is open to all, hopefully our contributions today will set that off.

Finally thanks to Neil Chapman for all his help as ever.

Peter Shields, race organiser.

	Time	Team #	Team Name	Class	Runners		
1	51.54	25	Otley A	0	Tom Midgley, Julian Mawson, Liam Dunne		
2	54.18	17	Old Ilkley Samuels	V40	Steve Turland, Mark Mon-Williams, Steve Weston		
3	54.45	7	Ilkley Open A	0	Martin Archer, Jules Carter, Lee Morley		
4	56.13	21	Trackstars	V40	Mark Iley, David Brown, Dave Cummings		
5	56.31	10	Ilkley V50	V50	Andrew Merrick, Ken Souyave, Nick Pearce		
6	58.04	15	Total XC	Mixed	Stu Pitches, Alison Weston, Ian Furlong		
7	58.18	13	Ilkley Flyers	0	Ian Rowbotham, Steve Coy, Phil Hirst		
8	61.11	3	Mao's Army	Mixed	Ryan Williams, Laura Cummings, Nathaniel Williams		
9	61.26	9	Ilkley Ladies	F	Sally Morley, Kate Archer, Rachel Carter		
10	62.13	1	The Cupcakes	0	Mark Hanson, Richard Sellars, Paul Myers		
11	62.59	18	Ilkley Allsorts	Mixed	Catherine Gibbons, Richard Reeve, Paul Stephens		
12	63.35	14	Ilkley Juniors	U20	Bradley Chapman, Kieran Roebuck, Peter Linnegan		
13	64.29	6	Ice Men	0	Nigel Tapper, Matthew Rutter, Stephen Rhodes		
14	64.57	8	Hungari Runnng	0	Nick Page, A Bailey, Will Green		
15	65.07	2	Bingley Harriers F50	F50	Mary Green, Sue Fulton, Becky Weight		
16	66.37	24	Otley Women	F	Tamara Weatherhead, Sharron Smith, Caron Ralph		
17	67.14	23	Otley B	0	Richard Hamer, Lloyd Best, Richard Hamer		
18	68.24	4	Ilkley Harriers F50	F50	Alison Bennett, Hilda Coulsey, Val Kerr		
19	68.52	19	Ilkley Mixed Bag	Mixed	Chris Cunningham, Gemma Carpenter, Rebecca Mon-Williams		
20	75.13	20	Ilkley Worse For Wear	F50	Adela Reperecki, Janet Bairstow, Debbie Lewis		
21	76.24	5	It was a good idea at the time	Mixed	Sue Bickerdike, Abigail Bailey, Paul Sugden		
22	77.33	22	The X Factor	F	Jacqui Weston, Emma O'Looney, Anna Nolan		
23	79.29	12	Understated	F40	Helen Cook, Rachel Websdale, Angela Sturgeon		
24	79.49	16	Eton Trifles	F40	Kate Lofthouse, Sarah Hayes, Carole Heirman-Rix		
25	82.23	11	Strictly Unfit	Mixed	Bernie Gibbons, David Millson, Andrew Bennett		

	Log Time	Dunner Neme	Toom #	Toom Name	laa
1	Leg Time 15:31 Rec	Runner Name Nathaniel Williams	ream #	Team Name Mao's Army	Leg 3
2	16:51	Liam Dunne	25	•	3
3	16:56	Tom Midgley	25 25	Otley A Otley A	1
3 4	17:16	Martin Archer	23 7	Ilkley Open A	1
5	17:30	Lee Morley	7	Ilkley Open A	3
6	17:39	Mark Mon-Williams	, 17	Old Ilkley Samuels	2
7	17:43	Stu Pitches	15	Total XC	1
8	17:55	Steve Turland	17	Old Ilkley Samuels	1
9	18:07	Julian Mawson	25	Otley A	2
10	18:10	Andrew Merrick	10	Ilkley V50	1
11	18:13	Steve Coy	13	Ilkley Flyers	2
12	18:18	Ian Furlong	15	Total XC	3
13	18:20	Dave Cummings	21	Trackstars	3
14	18:27 Rec	_	9	Ilkley Ladies	1
15	18:29	Lloyd Best	23	Otley B	2
16	18:39	Ian Rowbotham	13	Ilkley Flyers	1
17	18:44	Steve Weston	17	Old Ilkley Samuels	3
18	18:48	Mark Iley	21	Trackstars	1
19	18:53	Nick Pearce	10	Ilkley V50	3
20	19:05	David Brown	21	Trackstars	2
21	19:05	Richard Reeve	18	Ilkley Allsorts	2
22	19:28	Ken Souyave	10	Ilkley V50	2
23	19:33	Bradley Chapman	14	Ilkley Juniors	_ 1
24	19:55	Mark Hanson	1	The Cupcakes	_ 1
25	19:58	Paul Stephens	18	Ilkley Allsorts	3
26	19:59	Jules Carter	7	Ilkley Open A	2
27	20:03	Mary Green	2	Bingley Harriers F50	1
28	20:07	Nigel Tapper	6	Ice Men	1
29	20:30	Stephen Rhodes	6	Ice Men	3
30	20:35	Rebecca Mon-Williams	19	Ilkley Mixed Bag	3
31	20:39	Will Green	8	Hungari Runnng	3
32	20:44	Paul Myers	1	The Cupcakes	3
33	20:58	A Bailey	8	Hungari Runnng	2
34	21:00	Kate Archer	9	Ilkley Ladies	2
35	21:06	Alison Bennett	4	Ilkley Harriers F50	1
36	21:17	Peter Linnegan	14	Ilkley Juniors	3
37	21:26	Phil Hirst	13	Ilkley Flyers	3
38	21:32	Tamara Weatherhead	24	Otley Women	1
39	21:34	Richard Sellars	1	The Cupcakes	2
40	21:53	Sharron Smith	24	Otley Women	2
41	21:56	Chris Cunningham	19	Ilkley Mixed Bag	1
42	21:59	Rachel Carter	9	Ilkley Ladies	3
43	22:03	Alison Weston	15	Total XC	2
44	22:13	Becky Weight	2	Bingley Harriers F50	3
45	22:37	Ryan Williams	3	Mao's Army	1
46	22:45	Kieran Roebuck	14	Ilkley Juniors	2
47	22:47	Anna Nolan	22	The X Factor	3
48	22:51	Sue Fulton	2	Bingley Harriers F50	2
49	23:03	Laura Cummings	3	Mao's Army	2
50	23:10	Val Kerr	4	Ilkley Harriers F50	3

51	23:12	Caron Ralph	24	Otley Women	3
52	23:20	Nick Page	8	Hungari Runnng	1
53	23:43	Adela Reperecki	20	Ilkley Worse For Wear	1
54	23:52	Matthew Rutter	6	Ice Men	2
55	23:56	Catherine Gibbons	18	Ilkley Allsorts	1
56	24:08	Hilda Coulsey	4	Ilkley Harriers F50	2
57	24:22	Richard Hamer	23	Otley B	3
58	24:23	Richard Hamer	23	Otley B	1
59	24:30	Debbie Lewis	20	Ilkley Worse For Wear	3
60	24:53	Paul Sugden	5	It was a good idea at the time	3
61	25:40	Sue Bickerdike	5	It was a good idea at the time	1
62	25:42	Helen Cook	12	Understated	1
63	25:51	Abigail Bailey	5	It was a good idea at the time	2
64	26:02	Sarah Hayes	16	Eton Trifles	2
65	26:12	Andrew Bennett	11	Strictly Unfit	3
66	26:17	Emma O'Looney	22	The X Factor	2
67	26:20	Carole Heirman-Rix	16	Eton Trifles	3
68	26:21	Gemma Carpenter	19	Ilkley Mixed Bag	2
69	26:35	Bernie Gibbons	11	Strictly Unfit	1
70	26:41	Angela Sturgeon	12	Understated	3
71	27:00	Janet Bairstow	20	Ilkley Worse For Wear	2
72	27:06	Rachel Websdale	12	Understated	2
73	27:27	Kate Lofthouse	16	Eton Trifles	1
74	28:29	Jacqui Weston	22	The X Factor	1
75	29:36	David Millson	11	Strictly Unfit	2